University’s future strategic plans for development and that conveyance of the Property 
is in the University’s best interest; 

WHEREAS, an appraisal has been completed on the Property to determine its fair 
market value; 

WHEREAS, The Township Trustees of Miami Township, Yellow Springs, Ohio have 
submitted a suitable offer of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000) to 
purchase the Property; and 

NOW THEREFORE, 

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Trustees hereby authorize the sale of the Property to the 
Township Trustees of Miami Township, Ohio for the sum of no less than Three Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Trustees authorize the President or his delegee(s) 
to take all actions necessary and proper to complete the sale and conveyance of the 
Property in a timely fashion. 

I offer this motion. 
Mr. Bridges: Do I have a second?